

4

Product Overview

DE: Produktübersicht | FR: Détail du Produit | ES: Detalles del Producto | IT: Panoramica del Prodotto | JP: 製品紹介 | AR: نظرة عامة على المنتج | NL: Productoverzicht | SE: Product Översikt
PL: Przegląd Produktu | TR: Ürün Genel Bakış

UGREEN

Ergonomic Wireless Mouse

Model: MU101

①

EN: Left Button
DE: Linke Maustaste
FR: Bouton Gauche
ES: Botón Izquierdo
IT: Pulsante Sinistro
JP: 左ボタン
AR: الزر اليساري
NL: Linker Knop
SE: Vänknapp
PL: Lewy Przycisk
TR: Soluk Düğme

②

EN: Right Button
DE: Rechte Maustaste
FR: Bouton Droit
ES: Botón Derecho
IT: Pulsante Destro
JP: 右ボタン
AR: الزر اليميني
NL: Rechter Knop
SE: Högerknapp
PL: Prawy Przycisk
TR: Sağ Düğme

③

EN: Scroll Wheel
DE: Scrollrad
FR: Bouton Scroll
ES: Botón de Desplazamiento
IT: Rotella di Scorrimento
JP: スクロールホイール
AR: عجلة التمرير
NL: Scroll Wheel
SE: Rullning
PL: Koła Przenośnik
TR: Kayma Tekerlek

④

EN: Switch Button
DE: Schalter-Button
FR: Bouton Switch
ES: Botón de Commutación
IT: Pulsante Commutatore
JP: スイッチボタン
AR: زر التبديل
NL: Schakelaar-Button
SE: Växelskärmsknapp
PL: Przycisk Przenośnik
TR: Aralık Düğmesi

⑤

EN: Forward Button
DE: Vorwärts-Taste
FR: Bouton Précédent
ES: Botón de Avance
IT: Pulsante Avanti
JP: フォワードキー
AR: زر تقدم
NL: Forward Knop
SE: Framåt Knapp
PL: Przycisk Dalej
TR: İleri Düğmesi

⑥

EN: Back Button
DE: Zurück-Taste
FR: Bouton Précédent
ES: Botón de Retorno
IT: Pulsante Indietro
JP: バックキー
AR: زر تراجع
NL: Back Knop
SE: Tillbaka Knapp
PL: Przycisk Wzrok
TR: Geri Düğmesi

⑦

EN: Indicator
DE: Anzeige
FR: Indicateur
ES: Indicador de
IT: Indicatore
JP: インジケータース
AR: مؤشر
NL: Indicator
SE: Indikator
PL: Wskaznik
TR: Gösterg

⑧

EN: Mouse Feet Film (Removable)
DE: Mausfüß-Film (abnehmbar)
FR: Film sur les Pattes de Souris (amovible)
ES: Película de Pie de Ratón (Extraíble)
IT: Mouse Feet Film (Removable)
JP: マウスフットフィルム (取り外し可能)
AR: فيلم على أرجل الفأر (قابل للإزالة)
NL: Mouse Feet Film (Removable)
SE: Fim för Musfötter (Borttagbar)
PL: Film Na Stopy Myszy (Złuszczalny)
TR: Mouse Ayakları Filmi (Çıkarılabilir)

⑨

EN: Optical Sensor
DE: Optischer Sensor
FR: Capteur Optique
ES: Sensor Óptico
IT: Sensore Ottico
JP: オプティカルセンサー
AR: مستشعر بصري
NL: Optische Sensor
SE: Optisk Sensor
PL: Czujnik optyczny
TR: Optik Sensör

⑩

EN: On/Off Slider Switch
DE: Ein/Aus-Schiebeschalter
FR: Bouton d'Alimentation
ES: Botón de Encendido
IT: Interruttore a Cerniera (On/Off)
JP: オン/オフスライダー
AR: زر تشغيل/إيقاف
NL: On/Off Indicator
SE: On/Off Indikator
PL: Włącznik/Awionka
TR: Açma/Kapatma Kaydırıcı Anahtar

⑪

EN: DPI Indicator
DE: DPI-Anzeige
FR: Indicateur DPI
ES: Indicador de DPI
IT: Indicatore DPI
JP: DPIインジケータース
AR: مؤشر DPI
NL: DPI Indicator
SE: DPI Indikator
PL: Wskaznik DPI
TR: DPI Göstergesi

⑫

EN: DPI Switch Button
DE: DPI-Schalter-Button
FR: Bouton Switch DPI
ES: Botón de Commutación de DPI
IT: Pulsante Interruttore DPI
JP: DPIスイッチボタン
AR: زر DPI التبديل
NL: DPI Switch Indicator
SE: DPI Switch Knapp
PL: Przycisk DPI
TR: DPI Aralık Düğmesi

⑬

EN: Receiver
DE: Empfänger
FR: Récepteur
ES: Receptor
IT: Ricevitore
JP: レシーバー
AR: مستقبل
NL: Receiver
SE: Mottagare
PL: Odbiornik
TR: Alıcı

User Manual | Benutzerhandbuch | Manuel de l'utilisateur
Manual de usuário | Manuale dell'utente
คู่มือการใช้งาน | Manual de usuario
Aanpakhandleiding | Instrukcja obsługi | Käyttöohje

1

2

3

Bluetooth Connection	
DE: Betriebsanweisung FR: Changement de Système d'Exploitation ES: Cambio de Sistema Operativo IT: Comunicazione del Sistema Operativo JP: オペレーティングシステムの切り替え AR: تغيير نظام التشغيل NL: Productoverzicht SE: Bytning av Operativsystem PL: Przełączanie Systemu Operacyjnego TR: İşletim Sistemi Anlatımına	
① EN: Power Pairing FR: Appairage ES: Emparejamiento IT: Accoppiamento JP: パワーペアリング AR: اقتران الطاقة NL: Power Pairing SE: Kraftparning ② EN: Power Pairing FR: Appairage ES: Emparejamiento IT: Accoppiamento JP: パワーペアリング AR: اقتران الطاقة NL: Power Pairing SE: Kraftparning	③ EN: Power Pairing FR: Appairage ES: Emparejamiento IT: Accoppiamento JP: パワーペアリング AR: اقتران الطاقة NL: Power Pairing SE: Kraftparning ④ EN: Power Pairing FR: Appairage ES: Emparejamiento IT: Accoppiamento JP: パワーペアリング AR: اقتران الطاقة NL: Power Pairing SE: Kraftparning

- 备注:
- 材质: 80g 哑粉纸
 - 表面处理: 过哑油
 - 印刷颜色: 2C+1专 pantone 356C
 - 展开尺寸: 660x200mm
 - 成型尺寸: 60x100
 - 尺寸公差: ±1 mm
 - 成型工艺: 风琴折 (再对折)
 - 所有成品及辅料符合欧盟包装指令94/62/EC, 美国TPCH, 欧盟REACH

F

E

D

Wireless 2.4G Connection	
DE: Wireless 2.4G Verbindung FR: Connexion Sans Fil 2.4G ES: Conexión inalámbrica 2.4G IT: Connessione Wireless 2.4G JP: ワイヤレス 2.4G 接続 AR: اتصال لاسلكي 2.4G NL: Draadloze 2.4G Verbinding SE: Trådlös 2.4G Anslutning PL: Polaczenie Bezprzewodowe 2.4G TR: Kablosuz 2.4G Bağlantı	
① EN: Step 1: Take the receiver out and insert it into USB port. FR: Étape 1: Retirez le récepteur USB et insérez-le dans le port USB. ES: Paso 1: Retire el receptor USB e insértalo en el puerto USB. IT: Passo 1: Sappi il receptor e insérilo nel puerto USB. JP: ステップ 1: レシーバーを取り出し、USBポートに挿入します。 AR: 1. مستشعر 2.4G اخرج من الصندوق وادخله في منفذ USB. NL: Stap 1: Haal de ontvanger uit en steek deze in de USB-poort. SE: Steg 1: Ta ut mottagaren och sätt in den i USB-porten. PL: Krok 1: Wyjmij odbiornik i włóż go do portu USB. TR: Krok 1: Alınan alıcıyı USB bağlantı noktasına takın. ② EN: Step 2: Turn on the product and the indicator lights on. FR: Étape 2: Allume le produit et l'indicateur lumineux. ES: Paso 2: Enciende el producto y el indicador de encendido. IT: Passo 2: Accendi il prodotto e accendi l'indicatore di accensione. JP: ステップ 2: 電源スイッチをオンにし、インジケータライトを点灯させます。 AR: 2. المنتج على تشغيل وإضاءة مؤشر التشغيل. NL: Stap 2: Schakel het product in en de indicator lampjes gaan branden. SE: Steg 2: Slå på mottagaren och låt den i USB-porten. PL: Krok 2: Włącz produkt i zasilanie się wskaźnik. TR: Krok 2: Loscun klavyi miyasa, alty upenici se, bir izalea normalne.	③ EN: Step 3: Randomly click the mouse to make sure it works normally. FR: Étape 3: Cliquez au hasard sur le souris pour assurer qu'elle fonctionne normalement. ES: Paso 3: Haga clic al azar en el ratón para asegurarse de que funciona normalmente. IT: Passo 3: Cliccare a caso il mouse per asscurarsi che funzioni normalmente. JP: ステップ 3: 任意の方向でマウスをクリックし、マウスが正常に動作することを確認します。 AR: 3. فأزرع عشوائيا على الفأرة للتأكد من أنه يعمل بشكل طبيعي. NL: Stap 3: Klik willekeurig met de muis om te controleren of deze normaal werkt. SE: Steg 3: Klicka slumpvisligt med musen för att se till att den fungerar normalt. PL: Krok 3: Loscun klavyi miyasa, alty upenici se, bir izalea normalne. TR: Krok 3: Klavye miyasa, alty upenici se, bir izalea normalne.

DPI Adjustment	
DE: Bedienung FR: Utilisation ES: Uso IT: Regolazione JP: DPI 調整 AR: تعديل DPI NL: DPI Aanpassing SE: Låg/Baklås PL: DPI Regulacja TR: DPI Ayarı	
① EN: Step 1: The mouse will turn off automatically when the battery is too low. FR: Étape 1: Lorsque la tension de la pile est trop faible, le souris s'éteint automatiquement. ES: Paso 1: Cuando el indicador parpadea continuamente durante unos 5 segundos, indica que la batería está por debajo del 5%. Haga clic de comba o cambie a la nueva batería por mejor desempeño. IT: Passo 1: Quando l'indicatore continua a lampeggiare (circa 5 secondi), indica che la batteria è inferiore al 5%. Si preghi di cambiare una nuova batteria per ulteriori prestazioni. JP: ステップ 1: レシーバーを充電し、マウスが自動的にオフになります。 AR: 1. عندما يتوقف مؤشر البطارية عن العمل، فإن البطارية منخفضة جدًا. NL: Stap 1: Als de indicator blijft knippen langer dan 5 seconden, geeft dit aan dat de batterij minder dan 5% is. Vervang een nieuwe batterij voor betere prestaties. SE: Steg 1: När indikator XHR knippar längre än 5 sekunder, ger det en del av batteri mindre än 5%. Byt ett nytt batteri för ytterligare prestanda. ② EN: Step 2: When the indicator keeps blinking (about 5 seconds), it indicates that the battery is lower than 5%. Please change a new battery for further performance. FR: Étape 2: Lorsque l'indicateur continue à clignoter (pendant environ 5 secondes), il indique que la batterie est inférieure à 5%. Veuillez changer une nouvelle pile pour de meilleures performances. ES: Paso 2: Cuando el indicador parpadea continuamente durante unos 5 segundos, lo indica que la batería está por debajo del 5%. Haga clic de comba o cambie a la nueva batería por mejor desempeño. IT: Passo 2: Quando l'indicatore continua a lampeggiare (circa 5 secondi), indica che la batteria è inferiore al 5%. Si preghi di cambiare una nuova batteria per ulteriori prestazioni. JP: ステップ 2: インジケータが点滅を繰り返すとき、バッテリーが5%未満であることを示しています。マウスが正常に動作することを確認します。 AR: 2. عندما يتوقف مؤشر البطارية عن العمل، فإن البطارية منخفضة جدًا. NL: Stap 2: Als de indicator blijft knippen langer dan 5 seconden, geeft dit aan dat de batterij minder dan 5% is. Vervang een nieuwe batterij voor betere prestaties. SE: Steg 2: När indikator XHR knippar längre än 5 sekunder, ger det en del av batteri mindre än 5%. Byt ett nytt batteri för ytterligare prestanda.	③ EN: Step 3: Randomly click the mouse to make sure it works normally. FR: Étape 3: Cliquez au hasard sur le souris pour assurer qu'elle fonctionne normalement. ES: Paso 3: Haga clic al azar en el ratón para asegurarse de que funciona normalmente. IT: Passo 3: Cliccare a caso il mouse per asscurarsi che funzioni normalmente. JP: ステップ 3: 任意の方向でマウスをクリックし、マウスが正常に動作することを確認します。 AR: 3. فأزرع عشوائيا على الفأرة للتأكد من أنه يعمل بشكل طبيعي. NL: Stap 3: Klik willekeurig met de muis om te controleren of deze normaal werkt. SE: Steg 3: Klicka slumpvisligt med musen för att se till att den fungerar normalt. PL: Krok 3: Loscun klavyi miyasa, alty upenici se, bir izalea normalne. TR: Krok 3: Klavye miyasa, alty upenici se, bir izalea normalne.

- 备注:
- 材质: 80g 哑粉纸
 - 表面处理: 过哑油
 - 印刷颜色: 2C+1专 pantone 356C
 - 展开尺寸: 660x200mm
 - 成型尺寸: 60x100
 - 尺寸公差: ±1 mm
 - 成型工艺: 风琴折 (再对折)
 - 所有成品及辅料符合欧盟包装指令94/62/EC, 美国TPCH, 欧盟REACH

D

C

Bluetooth Connection	
DE: Bluetooth Verbindung FR: Connexion Bluetooth ES: Conexión Bluetooth IT: Connessione Bluetooth JP: Bluetooth 接続 AR: اتصال بلوتوث NL: Bluetooth Verbinding SE: Bluetooth Anslutning PL: Polaczenie Bluetooth TR: Bluetooth Bağlantı	
① EN: Step 1: Activate the Bluetooth on the connected device (laptop, tablet, mobile phone, etc.). FR: Étape 1: Activez le Bluetooth de l'appareil connecté (ordinateur portable, tablette, téléphone, etc.). ES: Paso 1: Active el Bluetooth de tu dispositivo (por ejemplo, portátil, tablet, móvil, etc.). IT: Passo 1: Attiva il Bluetooth dell'apparelio connesso (computer portatile, tablet, telefono, ecc.). JP: ステップ 1: 接続機器 (ノートパソコン/タブレット/スマートフォンなど) の Bluetooth 機能を ON にします。 AR: 1. تفعيل البلوتوث على الجهاز المتصل (الكمبيوتر المحمول، اللابتوب، الهاتف، إلخ). NL: Stap 1: Activeer de Bluetooth op het aangesloten apparaat (laptop, tablet, mobiele telefoon, etc.). SE: Steg 1: Aktivera Bluetooth på den anslutna enheten (där det finns tillgängliga inställningar, etc.). ② EN: Step 2: Turn on the mouse and press the switch button. Bluetooth pairing mode starts when the indicator flashes blue. FR: Étape 2: Allume le produit et appuie sur le bouton switch. Le mode d'appairage Bluetooth commence lorsque l'indicateur clignote en bleu. ES: Paso 2: Enciende el producto y el indicador de encendido. IT: Passo 2: Accendi il prodotto e accendi l'indicatore di accensione. JP: ステップ 2: マウスをオンにし、スイッチボタンを押します。Bluetoothペアリングモードはインジケータが点滅するときに始まります。 AR: 2. أضف المنتج على تشغيل وإضاءة مؤشر التشغيل. NL: Stap 2: Schakel het product in en de indicator lampjes gaan branden. SE: Steg 2: Slå på mottagaren och låt den i USB-porten.	③ EN: Step 3: Randomly click the mouse to make sure it works normally. FR: Étape 3: Cliquez au hasard sur le souris pour assurer qu'elle fonctionne normalement. ES: Paso 3: Haga clic al azar en el ratón para asegurarse de que funciona normalmente. IT: Passo 3: Cliccare a caso il mouse per asscurarsi che funzioni normalmente. JP: ステップ 3: 任意の方向でマウスをクリックし、マウスが正常に動作することを確認します。 AR: 3. فأزرع عشوائيا على الفأرة للتأكد من أنه يعمل بشكل طبيعي. NL: Stap 3: Klik willekeurig met de muis om te controleren of deze normaal werkt. SE: Steg 3: Klicka slumpvisligt med musen för att se till att den fungerar normalt. PL: Krok 3: Loscun klavyi miyasa, alty upenici se, bir izalea normalne. TR: Krok 3: Klavye miyasa, alty upenici se, bir izalea normalne.

Low Battery	
DE: Niedrige Batteriespannung FR: Batterie Faible ES: Batería Baja IT: Batteria Scarica JP: 電池切れ警告 AR: تنبيه البطارية المنخفضة NL: Lage Batterij SE: Låg/Baklås PL: Niski Poziom Enerii TR: Düşük Pil	
① EN: Step 1: The mouse will turn off automatically when the battery is too low. FR: Étape 1: Lorsque la tension de la pile est trop faible, le souris s'éteint automatiquement. ES: Paso 1: Cuando el indicador parpadea continuamente durante unos 5 segundos, indica que la batería está por debajo del 5%. Haga clic de comba o cambie a la nueva batería por mejor desempeño. IT: Passo 1: Quando l'indicatore continua a lampeggiare (circa 5 secondi), indica che la batteria è inferiore al 5%. Si preghi di cambiare una nuova batteria per ulteriori prestazioni. JP: ステップ 1: レシーバーを充電し、マウスが自動的にオフになります。 AR: 1. عندما يتوقف مؤشر البطارية عن العمل، فإن البطارية منخفضة جدًا. NL: Stap 1: Als de indicator blijft knippen langer dan 5 seconden, geeft dit aan dat de batterij minder dan 5% is. Vervang een nieuwe batterij voor betere prestaties. SE: Steg 1: När indikator XHR knippar längre än 5 sekunder, ger det en del av batteri mindre än 5%. Byt ett nytt batteri för ytterligare prestanda. ② EN: Step 2: When the indicator keeps blinking (about 5 seconds), it indicates that the battery is lower than 5%. Please change a new battery for further performance. FR: Étape 2: Lorsque l'indicateur continue à clignoter (pendant environ 5 secondes), il indique que la batterie est inférieure à 5%. Veuillez changer une nouvelle pile pour de meilleures performances. ES: Paso 2: Cuando el indicador parpadea continuamente durante unos 5 segundos, lo indica que la batería está por debajo del 5%. Haga clic de comba o cambie a la nueva batería por mejor desempeño. IT: Passo 2: Quando l'indicatore continua a lampeggiare (circa 5 secondi), indica che la batteria è inferiore al 5%. Si preghi di cambiare una nuova batteria per ulteriori prestazioni. JP: ステップ 2: インジケータが点滅を繰り返すとき、バッテリーが5%未満であることを示しています。マウスが正常に動作することを確認します。 AR: 2. عندما يتوقف مؤشر البطارية عن العمل، فإن البطارية منخفضة جدًا. NL: Stap 2: Als de indicator blijft knippen langer dan 5 seconden, geeft dit aan dat de batterij minder dan 5% is. Vervang een nieuwe batterij voor betere prestaties. SE: Steg 2: När indikator XHR knippar längre än 5 sekunder, ger det en del av batteri mindre än 5%. Byt ett nytt batteri för ytterligare prestanda.	③ EN: Step 3: Randomly click the mouse to make sure it works normally. FR: Étape 3: Cliquez au hasard sur le souris pour assurer qu'elle fonctionne normalement. ES: Paso 3: Haga clic al azar en el ratón para asegurarse de que funciona normalmente. IT: Passo 3: Cliccare a caso il mouse per asscurarsi che funzioni normalmente. JP: ステップ 3: 任意の方向でマウスをクリックし、マウスが正常に動作することを確認します。 AR: 3. فأزرع عشوائيا على الفأرة للتأكد من أنه يعمل بشكل طبيعي. NL: Stap 3: Klik willekeurig met de muis om te controleren of deze normaal werkt. SE: Steg 3: Klicka slumpvisligt med musen för att se till att den fungerar normalt. PL: Krok 3: Loscun klavyi miyasa, alty upenici se, bir izalea normalne. TR: Krok 3: Klavye miyasa, alty upenici se, bir izalea normalne.

- 备注:
- 材质: 80g 哑粉纸
 - 表面处理: 过哑油
 - 印刷颜色: 2C+1专 pantone 356C
 - 展开尺寸: 660x200mm
 - 成型尺寸: 60x100
 - 尺寸公差: ±1 mm
 - 成型工艺: 风琴折 (再对折)
 - 所有成品及辅料符合欧盟包装指令94/62/EC, 美国TPCH, 欧盟REACH

C

B

版本	变更描述	变更日期	平面
A01	初始发行	2022/04/21	廖佳成
A02	参数增加MODEL、删除IC警告	2022/04/24	廖佳成
A03	增加警告、参数内容	2023/02/09	韦杰威

Bluetooth Connection	
DE: Bluetooth Verbindung FR: Connexion Bluetooth ES: Conexión Bluetooth IT: Connessione Bluetooth JP: Bluetooth 接続 AR: اتصال بلوتوث NL: Bluetooth Verbinding SE: Bluetooth Anslutning PL: Polaczenie Bluetooth TR: Bluetooth Bağlantı	
① EN: Step 1: Activate the Bluetooth on the connected device (laptop, tablet, mobile phone, etc.). FR: Étape 1: Activez le Bluetooth de l'appareil connecté (ordinateur portable, tablette, téléphone, etc.). ES: Paso 1: Active el Bluetooth de tu dispositivo (por ejemplo, portátil, tablet, móvil, etc.). IT: Passo 1: Attiva il Bluetooth dell'apparelio connesso (computer portatile, tablet, telefono, ecc.). JP: ステップ 1: 接続機器 (ノートパソコン/タブレット/スマートフォンなど) の Bluetooth 機能を ON にします。 AR: 1. تفعيل البلوتوث على الجهاز المتصل (الكمبيوتر المحمول، اللابتوب، الهاتف، إلخ). NL: Stap 1: Activeer de Bluetooth op het aangesloten apparaat (laptop, tablet, mobiele telefoon, etc.). SE: Steg 1: Aktivera Bluetooth på den anslutna enheten (där det finns tillgängliga inställningar, etc.). ② EN: Step 2: Turn on the mouse and press the switch button. Bluetooth pairing mode starts when the indicator flashes blue. FR: Étape 2: Allume le produit et appuie sur le bouton switch. Le mode d'appairage Bluetooth commence lorsque l'indicateur clignote en bleu. ES: Paso 2: Enciende el producto y el indicador de encendido. IT: Passo 2: Accendi il prodotto e accendi l'indicatore di accensione. JP: ステップ 2: マウスをオンにし、スイッチボタンを押します。Bluetoothペアリングモードはインジケータが点滅するときに始まります。 AR: 2. أضف المنتج على تشغيل وإضاءة مؤشر التشغيل. NL: Stap 2: Schakel het product in en de indicator lampjes gaan branden. SE: Steg 2: Slå på mottagaren och låt den i USB-porten.	③ EN: Step 3: Randomly click the mouse to make sure it works normally. FR: Étape 3: Cliquez au hasard sur le souris pour assurer qu'elle fonctionne normalement. ES: Paso 3: Haga clic al azar en el ratón para asegurarse de que funciona normalmente. IT: Passo 3: Cliccare a caso il mouse per asscurarsi che funzioni normalmente. JP: ステップ 3: 任意の方向でマウスをクリックし、マウスが正常に動作することを確認します。 AR: 3. فأزرع عشوائيا على الفأرة للتأكد من أنه يعمل بشكل طبيعي. NL: Stap 3: Klik willekeurig met de muis om te controleren of deze normaal werkt. SE: Steg 3: Klicka slumpvisligt med musen för att se till att den fungerar normalt. PL: Krok 3: Loscun klavyi miyasa, alty upenici se, bir izalea normalne. TR: Krok 3: Klavye miyasa, alty upenici se, bir izalea normalne.

Specifications	
DE: Spezifikationen FR: Spécifications ES: Características IT: Specificazioni JP: スペリフィケーション AR: مواصفات NL: Specificaties SE: Specifikationer PL: Specyfikacja TR: Özellikler	
① EN: Model FR: Modèle ES: Modelo IT: Modello JP: モデル AR: النموذج NL: Model SE: Modell ② EN: Connectivity FR: Connectivité ES: Conectividad IT: Connettività JP: 接続性 AR: الاتصال NL: Connectiviteit SE: Anslutning ③ EN: Frequency Range FR: Gamme de Fréquences ES: Rango de Frecuencia IT: Gamma di Frequenze JP: 周波数範囲 AR: النطاق الترددي NL: Frequentiebereik SE: Frekvensområde ④ EN: Max. RF Output Power FR: Puissance RF Max. ES: Potencia RF Máx. IT: Potenza RF Mass. JP: RF出力電力 AR: الحد الأقصى لـ RF NL: Max. RF-uitgangsvermogen SE: Max. RF-utgångsvermogen ⑤ EN: Operating Distance FR: Distance de Fonctionnement ES: Distancia de Operación IT: Distanza di Funzionamento JP: 動作距離 AR: المسافة التشغيلية NL: Operationele Afstand SE: Anslutningsavstånd ⑥ EN: DPI (Standard) FR: DPI (Standard) ES: DPI (Estándar) IT: DPI (Standard) JP: DPI (標準) AR: DPI (معياري) NL: DPI (Standaard) SE: DPI (Standard) ⑦ EN: Operating Voltage FR: Tension de Fonctionnement ES: Voltaje de Operación IT: Tensione di Funzionamento JP: 動作電圧 AR: الجهد التشغيلي NL: Operationele Spanning SE: Anslutningsspänning ⑧ EN: Operating Current FR: Courant de Fonctionnement ES: Corriente de Operación IT: Corrente di Funzionamento JP: 動作電流 AR: التيار التشغيلي NL: Operationele Stroom SE: Anslutningsström ⑨ EN: Battery FR: Batterie ES: Batería IT: Batteria JP: バッテリー AR: البطارية NL: Batterij SE: Batteri ⑩ EN: Compatible Systems FR: Systèmes Compatibles ES: Sistemas Compatibles IT: Sistemi Compatibili JP: 対応システム AR: الأنظمة المتوافقة NL: Compatibele Systemen SE: Kompatibla System ⑪ EN: Operating Temperature FR: Température de Fonctionnement ES: Temperatura de Operación IT: Temperatura di Funzionamento JP: 動作温度 AR: درجة الحرارة التشغيلية NL: Operationele Temperatuur SE: Anslutningstemperatur ⑫ EN: Storage Temperature FR: Température de Stockage ES: Temperatura de Almacenamiento IT: Temperatura di Archiviazione JP: 保存温度 AR: درجة الحرارة التخزينية NL: Opslagtemperatuur SE: Lagtemperatur	⑬ EN: Package Contents FR: Contenu du Pack ES: Contenido del Paquete IT: Contenuto della Confezione JP: パッケージ内容 AR: المحتويات NL: Inhoud van de Doos SE: Innehåll i förpackningen ⑭ EN: FCC Statement FR: Déclaration FCC ES: Declaración FCC IT: Dichiarazione FCC JP: FCC 声明 AR: بيان FCC NL: FCC Verklaring SE: FCC Uttåtelse ⑮ EN: CE Declaration of Conformity FR: Déclaration de Conformité CE ES: Declaración de Conformidad CE IT: Dichiarazione di Conformità CE JP: CE 適合宣言 AR: إعلان مطابقة CE NL: CE Verklaring SE: CE Deklaration ⑯ EN: UK Declaration of Conformity FR: Déclaration de Conformité UK ES: Declaración de Conformidad UK IT: Dichiarazione di Conformità UK JP: UK 適合宣言 AR: إعلان مطابقة UK NL: UK Verklaring SE: UK Deklaration

- 备注:
- 材质: 80g 哑粉纸
 - 表面处理: 过哑油
 - 印刷颜色: 2C+1专 pantone 356C
 - 展开尺寸: 660x200mm
 - 成型尺寸: 60x100
 - 尺寸公差: ±1 mm